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ADDITIONS to the Transit 2012-2018 STIP 

STIP # Transit Partner DESCRIPTION match FUND 
FY15     
(000) 

FY16    
(000) 

FY17     
(000) 

FY18     
(000) 

FY19     
(000) 

FY20    
(000) 

FY21    
(000) 

TA-5175 

Triangle Transit 
Authority  - Burlington 
MPO Area 

Purchase one (1) transit bus for 
commuter and Park and ride 
service to Mebane FUZ 5307  398      

   State S  50      
   Local L  50      
            

TO-5206 

Orange County Public 
Transportation (OCPT) 
– Burlington MPO 
Area 

Operating Assistance to begin 
two new circulator routes in the 
eastern Burlington MPO area 
with connections to Mebane and 
Hillsborough FUZ 5307  240      

   Local L  240      
            

TO-5207 

Alamance County 
Transportation (ACTA) 
– Burlington MO Area 

Operating assistance to continue 
general purpose trips in the 
urbanized area FUZ 5307  321      

   Local L  321      
            

TA-5176 
Burlington/Gibsonville 
Fixed Route System 

Purchase Five New LTV’s for fixed 
route system start-up FUZ 5307  750      

   Local L  188      
            

TG-5258 
Burlington/Gibsonville 
Fixed Route System 

Routine Capital, Stat up support 
equipment and pedestrian 
improvements for fixed route 
system  FUZ 5307  1,980      

   Local L  495      
            

TP-5123 
Burlington/Gibsonville 
Fixed Route System 

Transit Planning/Route 
evaluations/Transit 
Administration FUZ 5307  150      

   State S  19      
   Local L  19      
            

TG-5259 
Burlington/Gibsonville 
Fixed Route System ADA Services FUZ 5307  60      

   Local L  15      
            

TO-5208 
Burlington/Gibsonville 
Fixed Route System Operating Assistance FUZ 5307  700      

   Local L  700      
            

TQ-7001 
Winston Salem 
Transit Authority 

Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and 
Individuals with Disabilities 
(Section 5310) Administrative FEPD 5310 34       

            

TO-5149 

Iredell County Area 
Transportation 
System Operating  FUZ 5307 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 

   Local L 67 67 67 67 67 67 67 
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TQ-9034 
Asheville Redefines 
Transit 5310 Capital Projects FEPD 5310 165       

   Local L 41       
            

TQ-6951 
Asheville Redefines 
Transit 5310 Operating Projects FEPD 5310 106       

   Local L 106       
            

TQ-7004 
Asheville Redefines 
Transit 5310 Administrative Oversight FEPD 5310 30       

            

TA-5129 High Point/Hi Tran 
Purchase Replacement 
Paratransit Vehicles FUZ 5307 140       

   Local L 35       
            

TQ-8019 

Cape Fear 
Transportation 
Authority 

5310 Capital Project – Mobility 
Manager FEPD 5310 41       

   Local L 10       
            

TQ-9036 

Cape Fear 
Transportation 
Authority 

5310 Capital Project – Revenue 
Vehicle FEPD 5310 101       

   Local L 25       
            

TQ-9035 

Cape Fear 
Transportation 
Authority 

5310 Capital Project – Service 
Vehicle FEPD 5310 28       

   Local L 7       
            

TQ-7005 

Cape Fear 
Transportation 
Authority 5310 Administrative Oversight FEPD 5310 19       

            
            

TO-5210 

North Carolina 
Department of 
Transportation (PTD)  

Operating Funding for Davidson 
County Transportation FUZ 5307 90       

   L  90       
            

TO-5211 

North Carolina 
Department of 
Transportation (PTD)  

Operating Funding for Guilford  
County Transportation FUZ 5307 35       

   L  35       
            

TO-5212 

North Carolina 
Department of 
Transportation (PTD)  

Operating Funding for Alamance  
County Transportation FUZ 5307 321       

   L  321       
            

June 4, 2015



NCDOT June 2015 Board of Transportation Agenda ITEM I – 1A Approval
Public Transportation Program Page 3 of 3
STIP Approval

MODIFICATIONS to the Transit 2012-2018 STIP 

STIP # Transit Partner DESCRIPTION match FUND 
FY15      
(000) 

FY16      
(000) 

FY17      
(000) 

FY18      
(000) 

FY19     
(000) 

FY20    
(000) 

FY21    
(000) 

TG-4704 
Asheville 
Redefines Transit 

Routine Capital, bus shelters, 
shop equipment, spare parts, 
engines, fareboxes, service 
vehicles, ADA, etc.  FUZ 5307 800 800      

   Local L 200 200      
            

TO-4705 
Asheville 
Redefines Transit 

Operating Assistance for transit  
system FUZ 5307 800 800 800 800 800   

   Local L 800 800 800 800 800   
            

TO-5126 
Winston Salem 
Transit Authority Operating Assistance FUZ 5307 1,134       

   Local L 1,134       
            

TG-4805 
Winston Salem 
Transit Authority 

Routine Capital – Spare Parts, 
Passenger Amenities, Building 
Maintenance FUZ 5307 429       

   Local L 107       
            

TG-5241 
Winston Salem 
Transit Authority Preventive Maintenance FUZ 5307 2,360       

   Local L 590       
            

TQ-6782 
Winston Salem 
Transit Authority 

Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and 
Individuals with Disabilities 
(Section 5310)  FEPD 5310 303       

   Local L 76       
            

TO-5134 

Piedmont 
Authority for 
Regional 
Transportation – 
Burlington MPO 
Area Operating Assistance  FUZ 5307 100 222 100 100 100 100 100 

   Local L 100 222 100 100 100 100 100 
            

TQ-6511 

Western 
Piedmont 
Regional Transit 
Authority  

Elderly and Disabled Funding - 
Mobililty Management FEPD 5310 76       

   Local L 19       
            

TO-4790 
High Point/Hi 
Tran Operating Assistance FUZ 5307 1503       

   Local L 1503       
            
TG-4814 High Point/ Hi Routine Capital Assistance FUZ 5307 206       
 Tran  L L 52       
            
            
            

Item I-1A, 31 Projects, Total Federal/State funds $19,611,000

June 4, 2015


